YouGov Survey: Summer Camp

Sample 2156 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted July 28 - August 1, 2025
Margin of Error  +2.8%

1. Did you ever attend sleepaway summer camp?

You

= 44%
N O e e 56%

2. Did you ever attend a summer camp that was not sleepaway?
YOS i e 39%
N O ettt e e 61%

3. Do you wish you had attended a sleepaway summer camp?

Asked of people who never attended a sleepaway summer camp
= 22%
N O e e 54%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 24%

4. Why didn’t you attend a sleepaway summer camp? Select all that apply.

Asked of people who never attended a sleepaway summer camp
Couldnt afford it ..o e 34%
Wasn t INterested ... i e 33%
There weren’t any camps Nearby . ... 23%
Parents wouldn’t allow it ... e 19%
Had other summer plans . ... ... e 18%
Was afraid to be away from home ... .. 8%
Other 1EaSON i e 8%
N O SUNE . e 10%

5. Were you ever a counselor at a sleepaway summer camp?
ST 10%
N O e e 90%

6. How positive or negative was your overall experience at sleepaway summer camp?

Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
VY POSIHIVE . e 50%
Somewhat POSItIVE .. ... e 33%
Neither positive nor negative ....... ... i e 7%
Somewhat Negative . ... e 7%
VErY NEGALIVE . e 2%
N0 =T 1 0%
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7. During how many different summers did you attend sleepaway camp as a camper?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp

1 SUMIM BT ottt et e e e e e e e e 26%
P2 =T 114 41T 21%
G =1 114 41T 17%
W0 01T 9%
D UMM ot e e e e e 8%
B UMM S ottt ittt et ettt e e e e e e e 5%
=1 1121101 1%
B SUMIMIEIS Lttt ettt e e e e 1%
More than 8 SUMIMEIS .. ..ttt et et et et et e et aeas 6%
N0 =T 1 4%

8. What is the maximum amount of time you spent at sleepaway summer camp as a camper in a single summer?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp

Less than 1 WeEK ... oo e e 14%
T 41%
2 WK S ittt e e e 26%
B WK S ottt 6%
B W BEKS ottt 5%
More than 4 WEEKS ... i e e e 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 1%

9. How old were you the first time you attended a sleepaway summer camp?

L o T 2%
T80 D e e 21%
0 (o T 2 43%
1810 1D o e e e 22%
16 OF OlABr o e e e e e e 8%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e i 4%

10. How old were you the last time you attended a sleepaway summer camp?

8 0o [T 1%
720 o T 7%
10 B0 12 it e 28%
110 1D e e e e 32%
18 OF OlAEr o e e e 30%
N o) =11 2%
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11. Which of the following did your sleepaway camp have? Select all that apply.
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp

Cabins or BUNKNOUSES ...\ it e e e e e et 76%
LO= T 4] o 1= 74%
A LA OF VB o i e e e e e e e 69%
Teenager or college student CouNSElors .........coiuiiii i i 52%
A focus on outdoor or survival skills ... ..o 42%
Areligious affiliation . ... ... 39%
(@0 B =0 [ o= 4 o =Y ¢ 38%
A P00 e 37%
Talent SNOWS .o e 35%
TREME Ay S ..t 33%
DaNCES OF SOCIAIS ..ttt it e e 28%
Competitions with other camps ... 21%
L0701 o] g7 11%
None of the @bOVe ... o 1%

12. Which of the following activities do you recall participating in at sleepaway summer camp? Select all that
apply.

Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp

WG oottt et e 71%
NatUrE NIKES .o e e e e 64%
ArtS and Crafls ... 62%
TEaM SPOM S ot 46%
VA O PO S .t 36%
Canoeing or KayaKing . ... 36%
ATy o e 32%
Capture the flag ... 29%
IS NiNg oo 28%
PerfOrmiNg arts ... 23%
Rock Climbing ... e 20%
Zip-liNiNG OF FOPES COUIMSES vttt ittt ettt e et e e et et e e e e et et ee e 20%
Horseback Mding ... 19%
WOOAWOIKING ..ot e e e e e 17%
111 12%
None of the above ... o 2%
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13. Which of the following was your favorite activity at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp and participated in at least two of the following activities

SWIMIMIING .ttt e e e 15%
Nature NiKES . 14%
Arts and Crafls ... . 14%
Horseback rding . ... 8%
M SP OIS et e 8%
ATy e 6%
Capture the flag ... .o 6%
Canoeing Or KayaKing .. ...ttt 6%
Performing arts ... ..o 5%
FISNiNg e 4%
Zip-liNING OF FOPES COUISE . vttt ittt ettt et ettt et et e e et e et 4%
VA e PO S .o e 3%
111 3%
ROCK CliMbING ..o 1%
WOOAWOIKING .ttt e e e 0%
NoNne Of the @bOVe ... i 3%

14. Which of the following was your least favorite activity at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp and participated in at least two of the following activities

Arts and Crafls ... o 11%
NatUre NIKES . 10%
M SP OIS it 9%
WG ettt e e 8%
FISNINg oo e 5%
RocK ClimbDiNg ... e 5%
Capture the flag . ....ovi i 5%
Performing arlS ... 5%
VA e PO S .o e 4%
Canoeing or KayaKing ... ...ouei e 3%
WOOAWOIKING ..ttt et e e 3%
AT O Y o 2%
Zip-liNiNG OF FOPES COUINSE . ittt ettt ettt et ettt ettt e e et 2%
Horseback rding . ... 2%
RIf Y 1%
None of the @above ... ... 26%

15. How much do you think your experience at sleepaway summer camp influenced the person you are today?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp

Agreat deal ..o e 18%
A Ay AmMOUNT e 32%
NOt MUCKH L 35%
NOt At All o e 12%
N o) T 3%
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16. Did you do the following at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp

Yes No Not sure
Build self-confidence 67% 25% 9%
Improve your social skills 66% 25% 9%
Become more connected to nature 63% 30% 7%
Gain independence 63% 28% 9%
Learn outdoor or survival skills 56% 38% 6%
Discover a new hobby or interest 50% 42% 7%
Feel homesick 49% 46% 6%
Make lasting friendships 41% 53% 6%
Have a crush or romantic experience 39% 58% 4%
Have a spiritual or religious experience 32% 61% 7%
Get bullied or teased 23% 71% 6%
Have a traumatic experience 16% 81% 4%

17. Are you still in touch with anyone you met at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp

D (= 26%
N O e 71%
Ot SUIE .ottt e e e 3%

18. Compared to when you attended sleepaway summer camp, do you think sleepaway camp for children today
is...?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp

Bt T o e 20%
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e 36%
L1 0 T 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 31%

19. Are you a parent or guardian? Please select all that apply

Yes, of at least one child youngerthan 18 ... ... .. i 23%
Yes, of at least one child 18 yearsold orolder ....... ... 34%
No, | am neither a parent or guardian ......... ..ot 44%
Don’t KNOw/Prefer NOt 10 SAY ... ve e e 2%

20. Have any of your children ever attended sleepaway summer camp?

Among parents
YOS o e 32%
N O e e 68%
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21. How positive or negative was your children’ s overall experience at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of parents whose children have attended sleepaway summer camp

VY POSIHIVE .t 50%
Somewhat POSItIVE ... e 31%
Neither positive nor negative ... e 10%
SomeWhat NEGAtIVE ... .o e 6%
NIy NEQaliVE . 2%
Ot SUNE et e 2%

22. Would you ever consider sending your children to sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of parents who have children under 18 who have never attended sleepaway summer camp

YOS o e 75%
N O e e e e e 11%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 14%

23. If you had children, how likely would you be to send them to a sleepaway summer camp?
Among people without children

Ny Kl e e 20%
Somewhat Kely ... e 28%
NOt Very eIy . 16%
Notat all Kely ... e 24%

Ot SUIE it e e 11%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 28 - 30, 2025 | July 29 - August 1
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.122, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.898.

2156
=+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Summer Camp
July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1. Attended Sleepaway Summer Camp
Did you ever attend sleepaway summer camp?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 44% 44% 50% 50% 39% 38% 48% 34% 33% 45%
No 56% 56% 56% 50% 50% 61% 62% 52% 66% 67% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,156) (974) (1,182) (451) (563) (679) (463) (1,398) (270) (323) (165)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Yes 44% 44% 46% 41% 49% 49% 39% 47% 54% 42% 49% 39% 49%
No 56% 56% 54% 59% 51% 51% 61% 53% 46% 58% 51% 61% 51%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,156)  (743) (825) (588) (874) (742) (835) (608) (477) (395) (438) (826) (497)
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July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2. Attended Summer Camp
Did you ever attend a summer camp that was not sleepaway?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 36% 41% 50% 43% 35% 30% 41% 36% 25% 48%
No 61% 64% 59% 50% 57% 65% 70% 59% 64% 75% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,153) (974) (1,179) (451) (562) (678) (462) (1,397) (269) (322) (165)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Yes 39% 43% 40% 34% 45% 39% 30% 42% 53% 55% 38% 33% 38%
No 61% 57% 60% 66% 55% 61% 70% 58% 47% 45% 62% 67% 62%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,153) (741) (825) (587) (872) (741) (833) (608) (476) (394) (437) (826) (496)
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3. Wish Attended Sleepaway Summer Camp
Do you wish you had attended a sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who never attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 21% 23% 26% 26% 23% 14% 19% 23% 28% *
No 54% 53% 55% 45% 50% 56% 59% 56% 57% 48% *
Not sure 24% 26% 22% 29% 23% 21% 26% 25% 20% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,191) (537) (654) (211) (270) (413) (297) (732) (167) (202) (90)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 22% 25% 24% 18% 23% 19% 22% 20% 20% 24% 14% 24% 24%
No 54% 56% 50% 56% 54% 55% 57% 50% 55% 49% 56% 56% 51%
Not sure 24% 19% 26% 26% 24% 26% 21% 30% 25% 27% 30% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,191) (402) (452) (337) (447) (390) (511) (317) (218) (219) (241) (483) (248)
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July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens YOU

4. Why Did Not Attend Sleepaway Summer Camp
Why didn’t you attend a sleepaway summer camp? Select all that apply.
Asked of people who never attended a sleepaway summer camp

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Couldn’t afford it 34% 32% 36% 33% 35% 35% 33% 34% 26% 36% *
Wasn't interested 33% 39% 28% 47% 25% 32% 32% 34% 36% 31% *
There weren’t any camps

nearby 23% 24% 23% 17% 22% 22% 31% 25% 23% 18% *
Parents wouldn’t allow it 19% 16% 22% 18% 21% 21% 17% 18% 22% 26% *
Had other summer plans 18% 23% 14% 21% 22% 16% 16% 19% 13% 18% *
Was afraid to be away

from home 8% 6% 10% 16% 14% 5% 1% 7% 7% 9% *
Other reason 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 6% 11% % 9% 9% *
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 10% 12% 11% 7% 9% 14% 11% *
Unweighted N (1,183) (534) (649) (209) (267) (411) (296) (726) (166) (202) (89)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Couldn’t afford it 34% 33% 38% 31% 3% 32% 41% 26% 30% 29% 34% 35% 35%
Wasn't interested 33% 39% 29% 32% 29% 34% 30% 35% 33% 45% 35% 27% 33%
There weren’t any camps

nearby 23% 26% 18% 27% 28% 24% 24% 26% 23% 21% 31% 20% 24%
Parents wouldn't allow it 19% 23% 16% 20% 26% 20% 18% 19% 22% 14% 22% 22% 17%
Had other summer plans 18% 18% 17% 19% 17% 21% 16% 18% 23% 20% 18% 18% 18%
Was afraid to be away

from home 8% 10% 10% 4% 8% 5% 8% 8% 8% 13% 7% 6% 8%
Other reason 8% 7% 11% % 8% % 8% 6% % 5% 3% 10% 13%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% % 9% 14% 7% 9% 11% 11% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,183)  (401)  (448)  (334)  (445)  (386)  (508) (313) (217) (218) (238) (481)  (246)
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5. Counselor Sleepaway Summer Camp
Were you ever a counselor at a sleepaway summer camp?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8%
No 90% 89% 92% 89% 90% 91% 91% 90% 92% 91% 92%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,154) (973) (1,181) (450) (563) (678) (463) (1,396) (270) (323) (165)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Yes 10% 10% 8% 11% 12% 13% 8% 11% 12% 9% 7% 9% 13%
No 90% 90% 92% 89% 88% 87% 92% 89% 88% 91% 93% 91% 87%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,154) (741) (825) (588) (873) (742) (833) (608) (477) (395) (437) (825) (497)
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6. Experience at Sleepaway Summer Camp
How positive or negative was your overall experience at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 50% 46% 53% 42% 54% 45% 60% 50% 61% 49% *
Somewhat positive 33% 34% 32% 37% 31% 36% 27% 32% 24% 38% *
Neither positive nor

negative 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 11% 4% 7% 11% 6% *
Somewhat negative 7% 8% 6% 10% 6% 6% 7% 9% 1% 4% *
Very negative 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% *
Not sure 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (972) (441) (531) (242) (296) (267) (167) (672) (103) (121) (76)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 50% 47% 51% 51% 49% 53% 55% 44% 48% 40% 48% 53% 54%
Somewhat positive 33% 38% 32% 30% 38% 31% 30% 37% 37% 42% 35% 30% 31%
Neither positive nor

negative 7% 6% % 9% 6% 9% 7% % 8% 4% 10% 7% 8%
Somewhat negative 7% 6% % 8% 5% 5% 7% 10% 5% 12% 4% 8% 5%
Very negative 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (343) (377) (252) (429) (355) (326) (294) (261) (177) (201) (343) (251)
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July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7. Summers at Sleepaway Camp
During how many different summers did you attend sleepaway camp as a camper?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1 summer 26% 21% 31% 22% 26% 26% 33% 25% 27% 27% *
2 summers 21% 25% 18% 18% 18% 27% 21% 20% 26% 23% %
3 summers 17% 17% 17% 20% 18% 16% 14% 18% 15% 17% *
4 summers 9% 11% 8% % 10% 10% 10% 10% 4% 10% *
5 summers 8% 9% % 11% 8% % % 9% 5% 8% *
6 summers 5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% *
7 summers 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% *
8 summers 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% *
More than 8 summers 6% 5% 8% % % 4% % 6% 12% 4% *
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% *
Totals 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (973) (440) (533) (241) (296) (269) (167) (673) (104) (120) (76)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
1 summer 26% 26% 27% 25% 28% 23% 29% 27% 22% 25% 30% 20% 32%
2 summers 21% 23% 19% 22% 22% 23% 20% 21% 26% 23% 16% 21% 26%
3 summers 17% 19% 16% 18% 16% 20% 16% 20% 18% 23% 13% 20% 14%
4 summers 9% 12% % 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 12% 7%
5 summers 8% % 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% % 8% 9% 12% 6% 7%
6 summers 5% 6% 5% 4% % 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 3% 8% 3%
7 summers 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
8 summers 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More than 8 summers 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% % 7% 5% 4% % 8% 6% 5%
Not sure 4% 1% % 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 1% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 98% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (973)  (342)  (377) (254)  (429)  (355) (327) (294) (261) (176) (201) (345)  (251)
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July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8. Time at Sleepaway Summer Camp
What is the maximum amount of time you spent at sleepaway summer camp as a camper in a single summer?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Less than 1 week 14% 10% 17% 16% 17% 10% 10% 12% 9% 18% *
1 week 41% 38% 45% 40% 39% 45% 41% 44% 32% 38% *
2 weeks 26% 27% 24% 22% 27% 25% 28% 25% 36% 23% *
3 weeks 6% 9% 4% 10% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 8% *
4 weeks 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 9% 6% *
More than 4 weeks 6% 10% 3% 5% 4% 6% 12% % 8% 3% *
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (974) (442) (532) (243) (295) (269) (167) (673) (104) (121) (76)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Less than 1 week 14% 14% 12% 15% 12% 16% 14% 13% 13% 5% 14% 11% 23%
1 week 41% 3% 42% 46% 45% 47% 42% 44% 42% 42% 48% 36% 41%
2 weeks 26% 32% 24% 21% 26% 20% 26% 26% 25% 22% 21% 33% 21%
3 weeks 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7%
4 weeks 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 11% 3% 5% 3%
More than 4 weeks 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 8% 12% 3% 8% 3%
Not sure 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 102% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (343) (378) (253) (430) (355) (328) (294) (261) (177) (202) (344) (251)

10



YouGov Survey: Summer Camp
July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9. Youngest Age at Sleepaway Summer Camp
How old were you the first time you attended a sleepaway summer camp?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Under 7 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% *
7109 21% 18% 23% 23% 21% 22% 15% 20% 23% 13% *
10to 12 43% 42% 45% 41% 42% 45% 48% 44% 46% 41% *
13to 15 22% 26% 18% 20% 23% 21% 25% 23% 20% 23% *
16 or older 8% 10% 6% 12% 9% 5% 5% 6% 5% 18% *
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (974) (441) (533) (243) (295) (269) (167) (673) (104) (121) (76)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Under 7 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
7t09 21% 20% 21% 20% 17% 19% 22% 21% 18% 26% 21% 20% 17%
10to 12 43% 42% 45% 43% 48% 41% 46% 44% 42% 34% 50% 43% 44%
13to 15 22% 23% 20% 24% 22% 23% 18% 21% 26% 31% 18% 21% 22%
16 or older 8% 10% 5% 9% 5% 10% 9% 7% 9% 4% 2% 10% 13%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (974)  (343)  (377) (254)  (430) (355) (327) (295) (261) (177) (202) (345)  (250)

11



YouGov Survey: Summer Camp
July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10. Oldest Age at Sleepaway Summer Camp
How old were you the last time you attended a sleepaway summer camp?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Under 7 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% *
7t09 7% 5% 8% 9% 7% 6% 5% % 6% 8% *
10to 12 28% 26% 31% 28% 27% 30% 28% 26% 30% 26% *
13to 15 32% 33% 32% 21% 29% 37% 42% 35% 30% 28% *
16 or older 30% 34% 26% 42% 33% 23% 21% 30% 25% 36% *
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (966) (439) (527) (242) (295) (266) (163) (666) (103) (121) (76)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Under 7 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
7t09 7% 8% 5% 8% % 6% 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 5% 6%
10to 12 28% 27% 35% 21% 24% 24% 29% 28% 24% 22% 33% 27% 28%
13to 15 32% 35% 28% 34% 36% 30% 31% 30% 34% 34% 29% 34% 30%
16 or older 30% 28% 26% 36% 29% 38% 29% 30% 34% 33% 24% 30% 34%
Not sure 2% 1% 5% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (339) (376) (251) (425) (352) (326) (292) (259) (173) (200) (344) (249)
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YouGov Survey: Summer Camp

July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11. Sleepaway Summer Camp Features
Which of the following did your sleepaway camp have? Select all that apply.
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Cabins or bunkhouses 76% 2% 80% 67% 71% 82% 85% 79% 67% 69% *
Campfires 74% 1% 7% 67% 69% 79% 83% 7% 73% 64% *
A lake or river 69% 1% 68% 65% 63% 2% 80% 70% 70% 63% *
Teenager or college

student counselors 52% 50% 53% 55% 47% 56% 48% 55% 36% 35% *
A focus on outdoor or

survival skills 42% 45% 40% 35% 39% 47% 48% 42% 53% 39% *
A religious affiliation 39% 38% 41% 44% 44% 36% 32% 44% 20% 27% *
Co-ed campers 38% 40% 36% 46% 36% 42% 25% 40% 23% 36% *
A pool 37% 37% 37% 36% 41% 35% 36% 40% 26% 39% *
Talent shows 35% 34% 35% 51% 36% 35% 13% 34% 48% 40% *
Theme days 33% 29% 36% 45% 37% 28% 19% 33% 27% 39% *
Dances or socials 28% 31% 26% 39% 40% 20% 12% 26% 43% 32% *
Competitions with other

camps 21% 24% 17% 19% 27% 23% 10% 19% 28% 27% *
Color war 11% 12% 10% 19% 15% 5% 4% 10% 13% 12% *
None of the above 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% *
Unweighted N (975) (442) (533) (243) (296) (269) (167) (674) (104) (121) (76)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Cabins or bunkhouses 76% 78% 73% 78% 79% 76% 82% 74% 71% 76% 87% 71% 73%
Campfires 74% 74% 74% 74% 78% 76% 75% 71% 76% 67% 81% 72% 75%
A lake or river 69% 67% 66% 74% 2% 2% 64% 74% 69% 2% 79% 64% 65%

continued on the next page ...

13



YouGov Survey: Summer Camp
July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Teenager or college

student counselors 52% 58% 48% 50% 60% 51% 47% 48% 62% 50% 59% 48% 50%
A focus on outdoor or

survival skills 42% 41% 47% 37% 39% 40% 43% 44% 39% 43% 42% 40% 44%
A religious affiliation 39% 34% 40% 45% 34% 46% 38% 40% 35% 24% 47% 44% 35%
Co-ed campers 38% 38% 34% 42% 41% 37% 36% 34% 41% 28% 48% 35% 38%
A pool 37% 33% 39% 38% 37% 40% 33% 43% 34% 43% 32% 42% 30%
Talent shows 35% 35% 37% 31% 38% 31% 30% 28% 47% 35% 39% 33% 33%
Theme days 33% 37% 32% 29% 35% 32% 27% 31% 41% 29% 34% 34% 31%
Dances or socials 28% 29% 29% 26% 31% 29% 26% 29% 35% 22% 26% 33% 28%
Competitions with other

camps 21% 18% 20% 24% 16% 25% 20% 25% 21% 33% 18% 19% 18%
Color war 11% 14% 6% 14% 12% 13% 4% 15% 14% 17% 7% 12% 9%
None of the above 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Unweighted N (975) (343) (378) (254) (430) (356) (328) (295) (261) (177) (202) (345) (251)

14



YouGov Survey: Summer Camp
July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens YOU

12. Sleepaway Summer Camp Activities
Which of the following activities do you recall participating in at sleepaway summer camp? Select all that apply.
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Swimming 1% 69% 73% 62% 67% 73% 83% 74% 64% 65% *
Nature hikes 64% 59% 68% 60% 55% 70% 69% 65% 55% 63% *
Arts and crafts 62% 50% 74% 58% 60% 65% 68% 65% 61% 51% *
Team sports 46% 53% 40% 52% 48% 44% 42% 46% 52% 42% *
Water sports 36% 41% 32% 37% 37% 35% 35% 36% 34% 34% *
Canoeing or kayaking 36% 38% 33% 36% 33% 40% 33% 36% 36% 35% *
Archery 32% 40% 24% 35% 30% 31% 31% 34% 29% 18% *
Capture the flag 29% 36% 22% 39% 41% 21% 13% 30% 30% 27% *
Fishing 28% 36% 20% 26% 29% 32% 21% 28% 33% 27% *
Performing arts 23% 23% 23% 35% 29% 17% 9% 22% 26% 31% *
Rock climbing 20% 22% 19% 32% 26% 15% 6% 16% 23% 34% *
Zip-lining or ropes

courses 20% 22% 19% 31% 31% 12% 4% 22% 11% 23% *
Horseback riding 19% 18% 20% 18% 15% 26% 17% 20% 26% 12% *
Woodworking 17% 19% 15% 14% 18% 21% 16% 16% 20% 17% *
Riflery 12% 19% 6% 12% 11% 13% 12% 14% 5% 7% *
None of the above 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% *
Unweighted N (975) (442) (533) (243) (296) (269) (167) (674) (104) (121) (76)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Swimming 71% 69% 69% 75% 74% 73% 64% 7% 2% 78% 75% 70% 63%
Nature hikes 64% 62% 66% 63% 64% 64% 62% 65% 61% 59% 68% 58% 71%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Summer Camp

July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens YOU
continued from previous page
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Arts and crafts 62% 63% 67% 55% 69% 57% 61% 69% 56% 66% 71% 54% 63%
Team sports 46% 44% 43% 53% 45% 53% 41% 45% 49% 49% 53% 43% 43%
Water sports 36% 34% 34% 41% 35% 40% 33% 39% 35% 47% 38% 35% 29%
Canoeing or kayaking 36% 38% 33% 38% 39% 40% 31% 3% 39% 38% 42% 39% 23%
Archery 32% 28% 33% 34% 32% 31% 27% 33% 37% 31% 41% 30% 25%
Capture the flag 29% 22% 35% 28% 25% 29% 26% 32% 29% 33% 3% 27% 21%
Fishing 28% 24% 25% 35% 20% 33% 30% 32% 21% 35% 24% 30% 24%
Performing arts 23% 27% 25% 17% 28% 21% 20% 21% 27% 23% 23% 22% 25%
Rock climbing 20% 20% 23% 18% 17% 19% 22% 21% 17% 21% 21% 22% 17%
Zip-lining or ropes
courses 20% 20% 23% 18% 20% 18% 17% 20% 23% 15% 27% 21% 16%
Horseback riding 19% 20% 20% 18% 19% 17% 20% 21% 18% 18% 23% 19% 17%
Woodworking 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 15% 13% 20% 20% 15% 16% 18% 20%
Riflery 12% 11% 12% 14% 13% 16% 8% 14% 15% 8% 12% 14% 11%
None of the above 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%

Unweighted N (975)  (343) (378)  (254)  (430)  (356)  (328) (295) (261) (177) (202) (345)  (251)




YouGov Survey: Summer Camp
July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens YOU

13. Favorite Sleepaway Summer Camp Activity
Which of the following was your favorite activity at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp and participated in at least two of the following activities

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Swimming 15% 14% 17% 12% 14% 15% 21% 17% 12% 12% *
Nature hikes 14% 12% 15% 11% 11% 15% 18% 14% 10% 12% *
Arts and crafts 14% 7% 19% 14% 9% 13% 21% 12% 21% 18% *
Horseback riding 8% 6% 9% 10% 4% 10% 8% 9% 10% 4% *
Team sports 8% 11% 5% 8% 9% 5% 9% 7% 8% 11% *
Archery 6% 9% 4% 5% 7% 9% 3% 7% 1% 1% *
Capture the flag 6% 9% 3% 7% 9% 5% 1% 6% 9% 6% *
Canoeing or kayaking 6% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% 9% 7% 4% 3% *
Performing arts 5% 5% 6% 7% 10% 2% 1% 5% 5% 3% *
Fishing 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 10% 6% *
Zip-lining or ropes course 4% 3% 5% 8% % 2% 0% 3% 3% 9% *
Water sports 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% *
Riflery 3% 5% 0% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% *
Rock climbing 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% *
Woodworking 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% *
None of the above 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% x
Unweighted N (946) (427) (519) (236) (288) (260) (162) (653) (101) (119) (73)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Swimming 15% 16% 13% 17% 17% 15% 14% 18% 11% 15% 19% 15% 13%
Nature hikes 14% 17% 11% 14% 15% 14% 15% 12% 13% 11% 14% 8% 23%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Summer Camp
July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Arts and crafts 14% 16% 14% 11% 17% 11% 13% 17% 11% 15% 12% 12% 17%
Horseback riding 8% 9% 9% 5% 7% 4% 10% 7% 6% 8% 12% 8% 3%
Team sports 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 10% 5% 6% 12% 10% 3% 10% 7%
Archery 6% 1% 11% 5% 3% 6% 5% % % 5% 6% 5% 8%
Capture the flag 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 3%
Canoeing or kayaking 6% 6% 4% % 8% 5% 6% 5% 8% 8% 3% 7% 4%
Performing arts 5% 7% 7% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 8% 4% 6%
Fishing 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 6% 7% 3% 2% 4% 2% 7% 3%
Zip-lining or ropes course 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Water sports 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3%
Riflery 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Rock climbing 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Woodworking 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
None of the above 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 98% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (946)  (332)  (363)  (251)  (420)  (348) (311) (290) (255) (171) (197) (333)  (245)
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YouGov Survey: Summer Camp

July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14. Least Favorite Sleepaway Summer Camp Activity
Which of the following was your least favorite activity at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp and participated in at least two of the following activities
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Arts and crafts 11% 15% 8% 7% 12% 15% 11% 11% * 8% *
Nature hikes 10% 5% 14% 9% 6% 11% 13% 10% * 6% *
Team sports 9% 8% 11% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10% * 7% *
Swimming 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 11% 7% 8% * 10% *
Fishing 5% 5% 6% 9% 7% 3% 2% 5% * 6% *
Rock climbing 5% 6% 5% 10% 7% 2% 1% 3% * 8% *
Capture the flag 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% * 2% *
Performing arts 5% 7% 3% 8% 6% 3% 1% 5% * 4% *
Water sports 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 3% 3% * 4% *
Canoeing or kayaking 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% * 3% *
Woodworking 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% * 5% *
Archery 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% * 3% *
Zip-lining or ropes course 2% 0% 3% 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% * 4% *
Horseback riding 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 2% *
Riflery 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% * 0% *
None of the above 26% 28% 25% 15% 23% 30% 38% 26% * 30% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% * 102% *
Unweighted N (881) (400) (481) (220) (268) (242) (151) (614) (93) (111) (63)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Arts and crafts 11% 11% 9% 14% 11% 14% 11% 13% 12% 16% 7% 12%
Nature hikes 10% 12% 9% 7% 10% 11% 11% 11% 8% 5% 11% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Team sports 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 10% 12% 8% 6% % 10% 11% 8%
Swimming 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 11% 5% 9% 6% 12% 5%
Fishing 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 9% 5% 7% 6% 3% 7%
Rock climbing 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 5% 5% 2%
Capture the flag 5% 3% 8% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Performing arts 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4%
Water sports 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 2%
Canoeing or kayaking 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1%
Woodworking 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Archery 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Zip-lining or ropes course 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3%
Horseback riding 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Riflery 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
None of the above 26% 28% 25% 26% 28% 25% 27% 25% 27% 25% 25% 24% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 98% 99% 98% 102% 99% 101% 100% 100% 97% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (881)  (303)  (340) (238)  (388)  (332)  (290) (272) (237) (166) (179) (313)  (223)




YouGov Survey: Summer Camp
July 28 - August 1, 2025 - 2156 U.S. adult citizens YOU

15. Camp Influence on Identity

How much do you think your experience at sleepaway summer camp influenced the person you are today?

Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 18% 20% 17% 16% 25% 13% 21% 16% 29% 27% *

A fair amount 32% 33% 31% 39% 30% 25% 35% 29% 31% 34% *

Not much 35% 32% 37% 34% 31% 40% 32% 38% 23% 27% *

Not at alll 12% 12% 12% 9% 9% 19% 9% 14% 9% 7% *

Not sure 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 7% 5% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (974) (441) (533) (243) (296) (268) (167) (673) (104) (121) (76)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 18% 18% 15% 22% 16% 20% 20% 17% 20% 19% 19% 20% 16%
A fair amount 32% 37% 28% 30% 32% 35% 34% 34% 26% 33% 25% 34% 34%
Not much 35% 33% 35% 36% 37% 33% 32% 31% 41% 37% 35% 30% 39%
Not at all 12% 10% 15% 10% 12% 11% 10% 15% 10% 9% 16% 13% 8%
Not sure 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (342) (378) (254) (430) (355) (328) (294) (261) (177) (201) (345) (251)
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16A. Summer Sleepaway Camp Takeaways — Build self-confidence
Did you do the following at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 67% 66% 67% 66% 1% 62% 67% 63% 78% 73% *
No 25% 26% 24% 27% 19% 28% 25% 28% 12% 19% *
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 7% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (968) (440) (528) (243) (295) (267) (163) (667) (104) (121) (76)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 67% 71% 62% 68% 65% 71% 66% 66% 68% 65% 62% 67% 71%
No 25% 19% 28% 27% 24% 22% 24% 26% 24% 30% 30% 22% 19%
Not sure 9% 10% 10% 5% 11% % 9% % 8% 4% 8% 11% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (968) (343) (372) (253) (430) (353) (325) (294) (259) (175) (201) (343) (249)
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16B. Summer Sleepaway Camp Takeaways — Improve your social skills
Did you do the following at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 66% 67% 65% 70% 1% 57% 69% 63% 81% 71% *
No 25% 24% 26% 22% 21% 33% 23% 28% 15% 17% *
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 4% 12% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (970) (440) (530) (242) (294) (268) (166) (670) (104) (120) (76)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 66% 67% 62% 69% 63% 69% 64% 2% 64% 73% 59% 68% 66%
No 25% 21% 29% 25% 25% 23% 26% 21% 26% 24% 31% 24% 22%
Not sure 9% 11% 9% 6% 11% % 10% 6% 10% 3% 10% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (341) (376) (253) (428) (354) (327) (294) (260) (174) (202) (345) (249)
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16C. Summer Sleepaway Camp Takeaways — Become more connected to nature
Did you do the following at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 63% 67% 59% 66% 66% 61% 60% 59% 7% 76% *
No 30% 27% 32% 29% 27% 31% 32% 34% 17% 14% *
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 5% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (966) (439) (527) (242) (294) (266) (164) (669) (102) (120) (75)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 63% 64% 58% 69% 62% 66% 64% 65% 65% 64% 59% 66% 64%
No 30% 31% 32% 26% 31% 28% 29% 27% 30% 31% 33% 28% 28%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 5% 6% 6% 7% 9% 5% 5% 8% 6% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (966) (340) (372) (254) (427) (354) (326) (290) (260) (177) (200) (341) (248)
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16D. Summer Sleepaway Camp Takeaways — Gain independence
Did you do the following at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 63% 57% 68% 61% 71% 55% 65% 61% 62% 69% *
No 28% 36% 22% 34% 21% 33% 25% 30% 31% 20% *
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 5% 7% 13% 10% 9% 7% 11% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (964) (438) (526) (242) (294) (264) (164) (664) (104) (120) (76)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 63% 65% 58% 66% 64% 69% 57% 68% 69% 65% 59% 63% 64%
No 28% 25% 31% 28% 26% 24% 32% 26% 24% 30% 31% 28% 24%
Not sure 9% 10% 10% 6% 11% % 11% 6% % 5% 10% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (964) (340) (371) (253) (426) (352) (326) (291) (258) (174) (199) (344) (247)
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16E. Summer Sleepaway Camp Takeaways — Learn outdoor or survival skills
Did you do the following at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 56% 61% 50% 51% 62% 55% 54% 52% 69% 65% *
No 38% 33% 43% 42% 32% 39% 41% 41% 29% 26% *
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 2% 9% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (966) (438) (528) (243) (294) (264) (165) (667) (103) (121) (75)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 56% 56% 56% 55% 51% 60% 55% 59% 52% 57% 49% 57% 60%
No 38% 38% 38% 39% 45% 34% 36% 38% 43% 39% 47% 34% 35%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 9% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (966)  (341)  (372) (253)  (427)  (353)  (326) (293) (258) (174) (201) (343)  (248)
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16F. Summer Sleepaway Camp Takeaways — Discover a new hobby or interest
Did you do the following at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 50% 52% 49% 54% 59% 47% 40% 46% 59% 67% *
No 42% 38% 46% 35% 31% 49% 55% 46% 35% 26% *
Not sure 7% 10% 5% 11% 10% 4% 6% 8% 7% 7% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (968) (440) (528) (243) (295) (268) (162) (669) (103) (121) (75)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 50% 54% 48% 49% 49% 52% 51% 49% 52% 49% 51% 53% 48%
No 42% 37% 43% 45% 45% 42% 39% 46% 43% 46% 42% 37% 46%
Not sure 7% 8% 8% 6% 5% 6% 10% 5% 6% 5% % 10% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (340) (374) (254) (427) (355) (326) (291) (261) (177) (201) (343) (247)
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16G. Summer Sleepaway Camp Takeaways — Feel homesick
Did you do the following at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 49% 43% 54% 52% 48% 51% 42% 50% 49% 54% *
No 46% 50% 41% 38% 47% 45% 54% 44% 50% 38% *
Not sure 6% 7% 5% 11% 5% 3% 4% 6% 0% 8% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (965) (437) (528) (243) (294) (265) (163) (665) (104) (121) (75)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 49% 51% 46% 49% 50% 46% 49% 52% 42% 45% 50% 52% 44%
No 46% 42% 48% 48% 45% 49% 44% 45% 54% 50% 41% 44% 50%
Not sure 6% 8% 6% 3% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 9% 4% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (340) (372) (253) (426) (354) (325) (292) (259) (175) (201) (343) (246)
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16H. Summer Sleepaway Camp Takeaways — Make lasting friendships
Did you do the following at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 41% 44% 38% 47% 50% 34% 31% 38% 50% 49% *
No 53% 49% 56% 43% 45% 60% 65% 56% 42% 42% *
Not sure 6% 7% 5% 10% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (963) (438) (525) (241) (295) (266) (161) (666) (102) (120) (75)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 41% 40% 34% 50% 35% 48% 40% 42% 41% 43% 37% 44% 39%
No 53% 55% 58% 45% 60% 46% 52% 51% 56% 54% 57% 48% 55%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% % 3% 3% 5% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (337) (372) (254) (424) (355) (325) (291) (258) (174) (201) (344) (244)
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16l. Summer Sleepaway Camp Takeaways — Have a crush or romantic experience
Did you do the following at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 45% 33% 49% 49% 34% 19% 40% 34% 43% *
No 58% 51% 64% 45% 47% 63% 80% 58% 61% 54% *
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (965) (438) (527) (242) (293) (266) (164) (666) (103) (120) (76)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 35% 39% 42% 36% 43% 38% 36% 47% 35% 40% 41% 36%
No 58% 60% 57% 57% 61% 55% 58% 63% 52% 62% 55% 56% 61%
Not sure 4% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (337) (375) (253) (425) (353) (326) (290) (260) (175) (199) (344) (247)
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16J. Summer Sleepaway Camp Takeaways — Have a spiritual or religious experience
Did you do the following at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 31% 34% 45% 35% 25% 22% 33% 34% 31% *
No 61% 61% 62% 47% 56% 71% 2% 61% 61% 57% *
Not sure 7% 9% 5% 9% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 12% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (967) (439) (528) (243) (294) (266) (164) (667) (103) (121) (76)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 23% 31% 42% 22% 44% 37% 31% 26% 23% 35% 38% 27%
No 61% 68% 64% 52% 74% 51% 54% 66% 69% 71% 59% 55% 66%
Not sure 7% 9% 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (340) (373) (254) (428) (353) (328) (291) (259) (175) (200) (343) (249)
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16K. Summer Sleepaway Camp Takeaways — Get bullied or teased
Did you do the following at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 24% 22% 34% 20% 23% 14% 24% 18% 19% *
No 1% 70% 73% 55% 75% 73% 83% 70% 79% 73% *
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 11% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (965) (438) (527) (242) (295) (264) (164) (667) (103) (120) (75)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 23% 15% 28% 24% 23% 24% 20% 27% 19% 26% 17% 27% 20%
No 71% 75% 69% 71% 2% 71% 74% 69% 7% 69% 75% 68% 75%
Not sure 6% 10% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (340) (371) (254) (426) (355) (327) (289) (259) (177) (200) (342) (246)
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16L. Summer Sleepaway Camp Takeaways — Have a traumatic experience
Did you do the following at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 16% 18% 13% 24% 15% 14% 10% 17% 10% 12% *
No 81% 78% 83% 69% 82% 85% 86% 79% 89% 83% *
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (964) (438) (526) (243) (294) (266) (161) (666) (103) (120) (75)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 16% 15% 16% 16% 19% 17% 13% 16% 19% 16% 16% 16% 14%
No 81% 82% 79% 81% 78% 80% 83% 81% 78% 82% 79% 81% 80%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (964) (340) (372) (252) (426) (354) (325) (289) (260) (177) (200) (341) (246)
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17. In Touch With Fellow Camper
Are you still in touch with anyone you met at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 29% 22% 42% 34% 16% 9% 21% 33% 48% *
No 71% 67% 75% 50% 62% 83% 91% 76% 62% 52% *
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 8% 4% 1% 0% 3% 5% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (973) (441) (532) (243) (295) (268) (167) (673) (104) (120) (76)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 26% 30% 19% 29% 26% 31% 19% 29% 33% 31% 20% 27% 26%
No 71% 65% 77% 70% 73% 68% 75% 69% 66% 67% 79% 67% 73%
Not sure 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (341) (378) (254) (429) (356) (328) (293) (261) (175) (202) (345) (251)
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18. Camp Then and Now

Compared to when you attended sleepaway summer camp, do you think sleepaway camp for children today is...?

Asked of people who attended a sleepaway summer camp

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Better 20% 18% 22% 23% 17% 16% 29% 17% 34% 32% *
About the same 36% 39% 34% 51% 38% 30% 27% 38% 29% 37% *
Worse 13% 14% 12% 6% 15% 19% 7% 10% 19% 14% *

Not sure 31% 30% 32% 20% 31% 35% 37% 35% 18% 17% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (975) (442) (533) (243) (296) (269) (167) (674) (104) (121) (76)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Better 20% 20% 19% 21% 22% 21% 16% 22% 25% 25% 16% 21% 20%
About the same 36% 41% 30% 39% 38% 37% 35% 37% 37% 34% 37% 38% 35%
Worse 13% 10% 13% 15% 11% 14% 13% 14% 10% 14% 10% 13% 13%
Not sure 31% 29% 37% 24% 30% 28% 36% 27% 27% 27% 36% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (343) (378) (254) (430) (356) (328) (295) (261) (177) (202) (345) (251)
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19. Parent/guardian to children younger or older than 18
Are you a parent or guardian? Please select all that apply
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, of at least one child
younger than 18 23% 20% 25% 19% 49% 19% 2% 20% 33% 29% 21%
Yes, of at least one child
18 years old or older 34% 31% 37% 3% 7% 50% 67% 38% 28% 24% 26%
No, | am neither a parent
or guardian 44% 48% 41% 75% 44% 34% 30% 44% 38% 47% 52%
Don’t know/Prefer not to
say 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Unweighted N (2,156) (974) (1,182) (451) (563) (679) (463) (1,398) (270) (323) (165)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, of at least one child
younger than 18 23% 22% 22% 25% 20% 24% 19% 25% 33% 20% 24% 25% 18%
Yes, of at least one child
18 years old or older 34% 31% 29% 43% 33% 45% 35% 36% 32% 33% 36% 34% 34%
No, | am neither a parent
or guardian 44% 48% 48% 35% 48% 34% 47% 41% 38% 44% 44% 42% 47%
Don’t know/Prefer not to
say 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Unweighted N (2,156) (743) (825) (588) (874) (742) (835) (608) (477) (395) (438) (826) (497)
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20. Child Attended Camp
Have any of your children ever attended sleepaway summer camp?

Among parents
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 32% 31% * 21% 34% 40% 34% 20% 24% *
No 68% 68% 69% * 79% 66% 60% 66% 80% 76% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,162) (509) (653) (95) (301) (437) (329) (762) (149) (177) (74)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 30% 32% 33% 35% 35% 24% 31% 43% 33% 29% 29% 37%
No 68% 70% 68% 67% 65% 65% 76% 69% 57% 67% 71% 71% 63%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,162)  (363)  (421) (378)  (423)  (480)  (417) (353) (307) (204) (226) (475)  (257)
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21. Children’s Experience at Sleepaway Summer Camp
How positive or negative was your children’ s overall experience at sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of parents whose children have attended sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 50% 45% 53% * * 55% 46% 48% * * *
Somewhat positive 31% 36% 26% * * 27% 31% 32% * * *
Neither positive nor

negative 10% 11% 10% * * 7% 10% 9% * * *
Somewhat negative 6% 4% 8% * * 5% 10% 7% * * *
Very negative 2% 1% 2% * * 2% 1% 1% * * *
Not sure 2% 4% 0% * * 3% 1% 2% * * *
Totals 101% 101% 99% * * 99% 99% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (380) (171) (209) (27) (74) (153) (126) (264) (37) (50) (29)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 50% 42% 43% 60% 45% 62% 52% 43% 57% * * 49% *
Somewhat positive 31% 37% 30% 26% 34% 22% 24% 42% 25% * * 31% *
Neither positive nor

negative 10% 12% 13% 7% 9% 9% 7% 6% 13% * * 9% *
Somewhat negative 6% 6% 10% 3% % 4% 10% 5% 4% * * 7% *
Very negative 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 0% * * 1% *
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% * * 3% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% * * 100% *
Unweighted N (380) (122) (131) (127) (149) (171) (109) (114) (129) (72) (68) (144) (96)
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22. Consider Sending Children to Sleepaway Summer Camp
Would you ever consider sending your children to sleepaway summer camp?
Asked of parents who have children under 18 who have never attended sleepaway summer camp
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 75% 73% 7% * * 79% 67% 74% * * *
No 11% 11% 10% * * 7% 15% 12% * * *
Not sure 14% 16% 13% * * 14% 18% 14% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (378) (171) (207) (27) (73) (153) (125) (262) (37) (50) (29)
crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 75% 71% 76% 76% 77% 82% 62% 76% 85% * * 79% *
No 11% 9% 13% 10% 9% 6% 20% 9% % * * 9% *
Not sure 14% 20% 11% 13% 14% 12% 18% 15% % * * 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * * 100% *
Unweighted N (378) (122) (131) (125) (149) (169) (109) (112) (129) (72) (68) (143) (95)
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23. Would Send Hypothetical Children to Sleepaway Summer Camp

If you had children, how likely would you be to send them to a sleepaway summer camp?

Among people without children

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very likely 20% 21% 19% 16% 22% 20% 20% 22% 15% 17% *
Somewhat likely 28% 31% 26% 35% 35% 24% 26% 28% 28% 21% *

Not very likely 16% 17% 16% 10% 18% 16% 18% 16% 17% 20% *

Not at all likely 24% 21% 27% 27% 17% 28% 24% 23% 28% 27% *

Not sure 11% 10% 12% 12% 8% 12% 12% 11% 11% 15% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,199) (530) (669) (104) (320) (441) (334) (784) (151) (187) (77)

crunchbox_pid3 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very likely 20% 17% 19% 23% 21% 23% 19% 15% 32% 22% 15% 20% 24%
Somewhat likely 28% 32% 27% 27% 32% 29% 22% 33% 29% 26% 27% 28% 33%
Not very likely 16% 17% 18% 15% 18% 17% 21% 16% 13% 19% 17% 18% 12%
Not at all likely 24% 21% 26% 25% 18% 20% 27% 23% 17% 25% 28% 25% 17%
Not sure 11% 14% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11% 13% 9% 9% 13% 9% 14%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,199) (371) (442) (386) (431) (490) (430) (357) (312) (214) (234) (486) (265)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 28 - 30, 2025 | July 29 - August 1
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.122, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.898.

2156
+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.

You
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